

BIDHI CHAND
Versus
STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CR.A-536 of 2025

23.02.2026

Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 6.

Though as per information received from Civil Judge-cum-JMIC (II), Hamirpur, respondents No.2 to 6 have not complied with the order dated 10.11.2025, thereby directing them to furnish personal bond in the sum of ₹30,000/- with one surety each in the like amount within six weeks to the satisfaction of learned trial Court, but having taken note of explanation rendered on record by learned counsel representing the afore respondents, this Court, by way of indulgence and last opportunity, deems it fit to grant ten days' time to comply with the order dated 10.11.2025, failing which this Court shall have no option but to pass coercive order against them. Ordered accordingly.

List on 18.03.2026.

February 23, 2026
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge