

BIDHI CHAND Versus STATE OF HP AND OTHERS

CR.A-536 of 2025

18.03.2026 Present: Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 6.

As per report of Registry, bail bonds in terms of order dated 10.11.2025 and 23.02.2025 stand furnished on behalf of respondents No.2 to 6.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final hearing on 25.03.2026.

In the meantime, record of learned Court below be called for.

March 18, 2026
(sunil)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge