

**Cr.A No.536 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondent No. 1-State.

Present appeal has been admitted on  
10.11.2025. Vide order dated 18.03.2026, the case  
was ordered to be listed for final hearing on  
25.03.2026(today). However, as per order dated  
20.03.2026 of Hon'ble the Chief Justice on  
administrative side, it was directed to be listed in  
due course. As directed, list in due course for final  
hearing.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**25.03.2026**  
(Shalini)